
Sioux Falls (0-2) -vs- MSU Denver (8-1)
2/13/2026 at Topeka, Kan. (Steve Anson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Benoit (2-0)
Loss: L. Anderson (0-1)
HBP: C. Sanders, N. Vilims
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Kopecky First: Matt Ossenfort Third Base: Joshua Nolen 
Start: 5:32 PM   Time: 2:24   Weather: 55 degrees and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
MSU Denver 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 X 8 10 0

Sioux Falls 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Vogel c 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
M. Iliff 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
C. Gibson ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
B. Schafer dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
W. Edwards rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
M. Rees 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Cas. Sehr 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Jager ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Miller lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    F. Vogel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Drossel cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    J. Yeager ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
L. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Peta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 6 0 4 6 10

2B: C. Gibson (1)
HBP: B. Schafer (1)
E: Cas. Sehr (1)
DP: 1

MSU Denver 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Abulhosn 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    R. Jackson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Rasmussen lf 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Swarbrick lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Ortiz 3b 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
L. Buzard rf 4 1 3 5 0 1 1
    M. Deitz rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
N. Wicks dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
R. Vandine c 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
B. Wilson cf/ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
A. Martinez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    J. Dodge 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Schmeh ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    B. Oram cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
H. Benoit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Vilims p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 10 7 4 12 7

2B: L. Buzard (1); R. Vandine (1); B. Wilson (1)
SB: B. Rasmussen (2); N. Wicks (1)
HBP: M. Abulhosn (1); B. Rasmussen (1)
DP: 1

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Anderson (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 3 3 3 8 1 0 0 0 19 22 0 5 85
C. Sanders 1.0 3 4 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 6 9 0 1 36
Z. Peta 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 26
Totals 10 8 8 4 12 2 0 2 0 33 39 2 8 147

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Benoit (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 9 85
N. Vilims 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 10 12 1 4 47
Totals 6 0 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 32 37 7 13 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Top of 1st SIO MSU
D. Vogel struck out looking. 0 0
M. Iliff walked. 0 0
C. Gibson flied out to cf. 0 0
B. Schafer reached on a fielder's choice; M. Iliff out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 1st SIO MSU
M. Abulhosn walked. 0 0
B. Rasmussen reached on a fielder's choice; M. Abulhosn out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
E. Ortiz struck out swinging; B. Rasmussen stole second. 0 0
L. Buzard singled to center field, RBI; B. Rasmussen scored. 0 1
N. Wicks walked; L. Buzard advanced to second. 0 1
R. Vandine out at first 1b to p. 0 1

Sioux Falls - Top of 2nd SIO MSU
W. Edwards grounded out to ss. 0 1
M. Rees singled to second base. 0 1
Cas. Sehr reached on a fielder's choice; M. Rees out at second rf to 2b to ss. 0 1
D. Miller flied out to rf. 0 1

MSU Denver - Bottom of 2nd SIO MSU
B. Wilson struck out looking. 0 1
A. Martinez grounded out to p. 0 1
G. Schmeh struck out swinging. 0 1

Sioux Falls - Top of 3rd SIO MSU
N. Drossel singled to left field. 0 1
D. Vogel grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; N. Drossel out on the play. 0 1
M. Iliff struck out swinging. 0 1

MSU Denver - Bottom of 3rd SIO MSU
M. Abulhosn singled to right center. 0 1
B. Rasmussen reached on a fielder's choice; M. Abulhosn out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
E. Ortiz struck out looking. 0 1
B. Rasmussen stole second. 0 1
L. Buzard struck out swinging. 0 1

Sioux Falls - Top of 4th SIO MSU
C. Gibson grounded out to 3b. 0 1
B. Schafer singled to left field. 0 1
W. Edwards walked; B. Schafer advanced to second. 0 1
M. Rees walked; W. Edwards advanced to second; B. Schafer advanced to third. 0 1
Cas. Sehr popped up to 2b. 0 1
D. Miller fouled out to 1b. 0 1

MSU Denver - Bottom of 4th SIO MSU
N. Wicks walked. 0 1
N. Wicks stole second. 0 1
R. Vandine reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 0 1
B. Wilson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; R. Vandine out on the play; N. Wicks advanced to third. 0 1



A. Martinez struck out swinging. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Top of 5th SIO MSU
N. Drossel flied out to lf. 0 1
D. Vogel singled up the middle. 0 1
M. Iliff flied out to lf. 0 1
C. Gibson grounded out to ss. 0 1

MSU Denver - Bottom of 5th SIO MSU
G. Schmeh struck out swinging. 0 1
M. Abulhosn struck out swinging. 0 1
B. Rasmussen singled to third base, bunt. 0 1
E. Ortiz singled through the left side; B. Rasmussen advanced to second. 0 1
E. Ortiz advanced to second on a wild pitch; B. Rasmussen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
L. Buzard singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b, 2 RBI; E. Ortiz scored; B. Rasmussen scored. 0 3

Sioux Falls - Top of 6th SIO MSU
B. Schafer grounded out to ss. 0 3
W. Edwards singled to center field. 0 3
M. Rees grounded out to p; W. Edwards advanced to second. 0 3
Cas. Sehr grounded out to ss. 0 3

MSU Denver - Bottom of 6th SIO MSU
C. Sanders to p for L. Anderson. 0 3
N. Wicks out at first 1b to p. 0 3
R. Vandine struck out swinging. 0 3
B. Wilson walked. 0 3
M. Deitz pinch hit for A. Martinez. 0 3
M. Deitz singled to right center; B. Wilson advanced to third. 0 3
G. Schmeh struck out swinging. 0 3

Sioux Falls - Top of 7th SIO MSU
M. Deitz to 1b. 0 3
N. Vilims to p for H. Benoit. 0 3
D. Miller grounded out to ss. 0 3
N. Drossel struck out swinging. 0 3
D. Vogel struck out swinging. 0 3

MSU Denver - Bottom of 7th SIO MSU
M. Abulhosn hit by pitch. 0 3
B. Rasmussen hit by pitch; M. Abulhosn advanced to second. 0 3
E. Ortiz singled up the middle, RBI; B. Rasmussen advanced to second; M. Abulhosn scored. 0 4
L. Buzard doubled to right center, 2 RBI; E. Ortiz scored; B. Rasmussen scored. 0 6
Z. Peta to p for C. Sanders. 0 6
N. Wicks struck out looking. 0 6
R. Vandine doubled to center field; L. Buzard advanced to third. 0 6
B. Wilson doubled to right field, RBI; R. Vandine advanced to third; L. Buzard scored. 0 7
M. Deitz struck out looking. 0 7
B. Oram pinch hit for G. Schmeh. 0 7
B. Wilson advanced to third on a wild pitch; R. Vandine scored on a wild pitch. 0 8
B. Oram flied out to cf. 0 8

Sioux Falls - Top of 8th SIO MSU



B. Wilson to ss. 0 8
B. Oram to cf. 0 8
M. Iliff out at first 1b to p. 0 8
C. Gibson doubled down the lf line. 0 8
B. Schafer hit by pitch. 0 8
W. Edwards struck out looking. 0 8
B. Schafer advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Gibson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 8
M. Rees struck out swinging. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 8th SIO MSU
R. Jackson pinch hit for M. Abulhosn. 0 8
R. Jackson grounded out to 2b. 0 8
J. Swarbrick pinch hit for B. Rasmussen. 0 8
J. Swarbrick grounded out to 2b. 0 8
E. Ortiz flied out to rf. 0 8

Sioux Falls - Top of 9th SIO MSU
R. Jackson to 2b. 0 8
J. Swarbrick to lf. 0 8
J. Dodge to 1b for M. Deitz. 0 8
C. Jager pinch hit for Cas. Sehr. 0 8
C. Jager grounded out to 2b. 0 8
F. Vogel pinch hit for D. Miller. 0 8
F. Vogel grounded out to 2b. 0 8
L. Buzard to rf for G. Sonke. 0 8
J. Yeager pinch hit for N. Drossel. 0 8
J. Yeager walked. 0 8
M. Deitz to rf for L. Buzard. 0 8
D. Vogel fouled out to 3b. 0 8

MSU Denver - Bottom of 9th SIO MSU


